©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
December, 2018 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NSVS50030SB3/D
NSVS50030SB3,
NSVS50031SB3
Bipolar Transistor (�)50 V,
(�)3 A, Low VCE(sat),

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAMS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
3
2
1
3
2
1
NSVS50030SB3 NSVS50031SB3
3
2
1
XXXM
XXX = HAE: NSVS50030SB3
= HCE: NSVS50031SB3
M = Single Digit Date Code
NSVS50030SB3, NSVS50031SB3
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping (Qty / Packing) †
NSVS50030SB3T1G HAE CPH3
(Pb−Free / Halogen Free)
3,000/ Tape & Reel
NSVS50031SBST1G HCE
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions